12/18/2001 02 FC:581



101924075

SHEET

Our Docket No.: 13827DES

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Raymond Grosfillex Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XNo	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: GROSFILLEX SARL Street Address: Boite Postale 2 City: Arbent, Oyonnax State: Cedex, France Zip: 01107 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Execution Date: 14 Dec 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new at 14 Dec 2001 Title: ARMCHAIR A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attacks	application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ralph A. Dowell Internal Address: Street Address: Suite 309, 1215 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, VA 22202-3124 (703) 415-2555	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
DO NOT USE THES SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ralph A. Dowell 26,868 Name of Person signing Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: SAYASII 00000065 29151912 Commission of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 40.00 OP	

ASSIGNMENT

ο£

DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, RAYMOND GROSFILLEX of 12 Rue de la Montagne, Arbent, Oyonnax, France 01100, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a design for an ARMCHAIR (264) hereinafter the invention, for which I have made an application for DESIGN LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES which was executed \checkmark/\checkmark day of December 2001.

AND WHEREAS, GROSFILLEX SARL, of Boite Postale 2, ARBENT, Oyonnax, Cedex, France 01107, hereafter the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest to any United States DESIGN LETTERS PATENT that may be granted for such application and the entire right, title and interest to make, use and sell the invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions.

NOW, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, That for and in consideration of the sum of Ten French France, in hand paid to me, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign, sell and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for DESIGN LETTERS PATENT of the United States, and in and to all divisions and continuations of said application, and in and to any DESIGN LETTERS PATENT of the United States and all reissues and extensions thereof that may be granted, together with all rights of priority granted by local laws and treaties including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection for said U.S. DESIGN LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said DESIGN LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment sale had not been made.

PATENT....

REEL: 012384 FRAME: 0592

I do hereby request and authorize that any and all DESIGN LETTERS PATENT, when granted, be issued in accordance with this assignment to the Assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this 14 day of December, 2001

Sign at Oyonnax, France,

RAYMOND GROSFILLEX

Signed and sealed in the presence of:

PATENT RECORDED: 12/14/2001 REEL: 012384 FRAME: 0593